TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
INFODATA SYSTEMS INC.		10/27/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	100 SOUTH JEFFERSON ROAD
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1993076	COMPOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-277-4110

Email: ryanni@mwe.com, portega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: RAMI S. YANNI

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-3208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74983-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMI S. YANNI
Signature:	/RAMI S. YANNI/
Date:	05/23/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0204

900049541

Total Attachments: 2 source=Infodata to Image Solutions#page1.tif source=Infodata to Image Solutions#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0205

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Short-Form Trademark Assignment is entered into as of October <u>27</u>, 2005 by and between INFODATA SYSTEMS INC., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), and IMAGE SOLUTIONS, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts.

Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark") pursuant to that certain BILL OF SALE AND GENERAL ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of September 15, 2005, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein set forth and pursuant to Assignor's obligations under the Assignment, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Short-Form Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

INFODATA SYSTEMS INC., a Virginia corporation	IMAGE SOLUTIONS, INC., a New Jersey Corporation
By L & Beste	By: Return & - the
Name; Kenneth R. BARTER	Name: Peter Kim
Title: PResident	Title: CFO/VP

LAS99 1425208-1,001000,0099

EXHIBIT A

	TRADEMARK	GOODS	REGNO.	WP No.
COUNTRY	1		& DATE	& DATE
United Kingdom	COMPOSE IC 9	Computers; scientific, electric, electronic apparatus and instruments, all for the receiving, processing, transmitting, storing, relaying, inputting or outputting of data; word processors; monitoring and editing apparatus, all for use with the aforesaid goods; telecommunications apparatus and instruments; data logging and storage devices; visual display units; printers; plotters; computer themory storage devices and controllers; optical and magneto-optical disc drives; font cartridges; electronic apparatus and instruments, all utilizing computer programs and for the control of computers, machines or of machine tools; electronic games; instructional and teaching apparatus and instruments; facsimile telegraphy apparatus; apparatus for the processing, recording, transmission or reproduction of video or images; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; computer programs and software; computer programs for simplifying production of computer generated documents and for generating composite documents from document collections; computer programs and data recorded in computer programs and data recorded in computer accessible form; signal- and data-storage media; magnetic and optical discs and cards; computer memory storage tapes and cartridges; punched (encoded) cards and punched (encoded) tapes; magnetic tapes and magnetic and optical discs bearing soun or video recordings.	30 JAN 1998	2042538 25 OCT 1995
USA	COMPOSE IC 9	Computer programs for simplifying production of computer generated documents and for generating composit documents from document collections and documentation sold together therewith.	1,993,076 13 AUG 1996	74/698,310 07 JUL 1995

LAS99 1425208-1,001000,0099

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 05/23/2006